
Billing Address:
ROUND ROCK, CITY OF 
3300 GATTIS SCHOOL RD 
ROUND ROCK FIRE
DEPARTMENT 
ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 
US 

Shipping Address:
ROUND ROCK FIRE DEPT 
3300 GATTIS SCHOOL RD 
ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 
US

Quote Date:09/30/2021
Expiration Date:12/29/2021
Quote Created By:
John Wells
Senior Account Manager
John.Wells@
motorolasolutions.com
(210) 391-4931

End Customer:
ROUND ROCK, CITY OF 
Joe Johnson 
joewjohnson@roundrocktexas.gov 

 

Contract:  17724 - 
HGAC (TX) RA05-21

Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series ENHANCEDAPX6500

1 M25URS9PW1BN APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE

12 $2,957.00 $2,158.61 $25,903.32

1a GA09008AA ADD: GROUP SERVICES 12 $150.00 $109.50 $1,314.00

1b QA01648AA ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

12 $5.00 $3.65 $43.80

1c GA00318AF ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC

12 $352.00 $352.00 $4,224.00

1d G831AD ADD: SPKR 15W WATER
RESISTANT

12 $60.00 $43.80 $525.60

1e G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING

12 $100.00 $73.00 $876.00

1f GA00235AA ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA
NEEDED APX

12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1g GA00580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 12 $450.00 $328.50 $3,942.00

1h G53AL ADD: FPP & CLONE APX 12 $150.00 $109.50 $1,314.00

1i W20CA ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI APX 12 $180.00 $131.40 $1,576.80

1j G51AU ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500

12 $1,200.00 $876.00 $10,512.00
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

1k
 

G67DT
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
APXM
 

12
 

$297.00
 

$216.81
 

$2,601.72
 

 

 

1l
 

GA09000AA
 

ADD: DIGITAL TONE
SIGNALING
 

12
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$1,314.00
 

 

 

1m
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

12
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

1n
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

12
 

$515.00
 

$375.95
 

$4,511.40
 

 

 

1o
 

GA01767AG
 

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION
 

12
 

$100.00
 

$73.00
 

$876.00
 

 

 

1p
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL
HEAD
 

12
 

$652.00
 

$475.96
 

$5,711.52
 

 

 

1q
 

W969BG
 

ADD: MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

12
 

$330.00
 

$240.90
 

$2,890.80
 

 

 

1r
 

G193AK
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

12
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

1s
 

G174AD
 

ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE
762-870
 

12
 

$43.00
 

$31.39
 

$376.68
 

 

 

1t
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

12
 

$300.00
 

$219.00
 

$2,628.00
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6000 Series
 

APX6000 XE
     

 

 

2
 

H98UCH9PW7BN
 

APX6000 700/800 MODEL 3.5
PORTABLE
 

2
 

$3,731.00
 

$2,723.63
 

$5,447.26
 

 

 

2a
 

H869BZ
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

2
 

$330.00
 

$240.90
 

$481.80
 

 

 

2b
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
 

2
 

$5.00
 

$3.65
 

$7.30
 

 

 

2c
 

G996AU
 

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER
P25 (OTAP)
 

2
 

$100.00
 

$73.00
 

$146.00
 

 

 

2d
 

QA01767AT
 

ADD: P25 LINK LAYER
AUTHENTICATION
 

2
 

$100.00
 

$73.00
 

$146.00
 

 

 

2e
 

Q445AG
 

ADD: APX PERSONNEL
ACCOUNTABILITY
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2f
 

Q667BB
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

2
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

2g
 

Q361AR
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

2
 

$300.00
 

$219.00
 

$438.00
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
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Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

2h
 

QA02006AA
 

ENH: APX6000XE RUGGED
RADIO
 

2
 

$800.00
 

$584.00
 

$1,168.00
 

 

 

2i
 

QA00580AC
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

2
 

$450.00
 

$328.50
 

$657.00
 

 

 

2j
 

Q53AH
 

ADD: FRONT PANEL
PROGRAMMING & CLONING
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2k
 

Q887AU
 

ADD: 5Y ESSENTIAL
SERVICE
 

2
 

$227.00
 

$227.00
 

$454.00
 

 

 

2l
 

QA09006AA
 

ADD: ADAPTIVE NOISE
SUPPRESSION
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2m
 

QA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2n
 

QA09000AA
 

ADD: DIGITAL TONE
SIGNALING
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2o
 

QA01843AA
 

ADD: MANDOWN
OPERATION
 

2
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$219.00
 

 

 

2p
 

H38BT
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

2
 

$1,200.00
 

$876.00
 

$1,752.00
 

 

 

2q
 

QA01427AB
 

ALT: IMPACT GREEN
HOUSING
 

2
 

$25.00
 

$18.25
 

$36.50
 

 

 

2r
 

Q806BM
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

2
 

$515.00
 

$375.95
 

$751.90
 

 

 

3
 

PMNN4547A
 

BATT IMPRES 2 LIION
TIA4950 R IP68 3100T
 

26
 

$169.00
 

$126.75
 

$3,295.50
 

 

 

4
 

NNTN8863A
 

CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC,
US/NA PLUG
 

10
 

$157.00
 

$117.75
 

$1,177.50
 

 

 

5
 

RLN6554A
 

APX WIRELESS RSM W/ DUC
US/NA/JP/TW
 

10
 

$300.00
 

$225.00
 

$2,250.00
 

 

 

6
 

PMMN4107C
 

XE500 REMOTE SPKR MIC
WITHOUT CHANNEL KNOB,
HIGH IMPACT GREEN
 

2
 

$550.00
 

$412.50
 

$825.00
 

 

 

7
 

NNTN8844A
 

CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-
PLUG, ACC USB CHGR
 

2
 

$1,315.00
 

$986.25
 

$1,972.50
 

 

 

8
 

PMNN4461A
 

BATT STD LIION 1800T
 

10
 

$65.00
 

$48.75
 

$487.50
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Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

9
 

Incentive
 

GATRRS Multikey Credit (14 x
$240.90) Expiration Date:
12/31/2021
 

1
 

-$3,372.60
 

-$3,372.60
 

-$3,372.60
 

 

 

10
 

Incentive
 

PROMO For Quantity
(14x$300) Expiration Date:
12/31/2021
 

1
 

-$4,200.00
 

-$4,200.00
 

-$4,200.00
 

 

Grand Total
 

$86,376.80(USD)
 

 
Notes:

 ●
 

 

 

Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax,
sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to
invoices.
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