

Billing Address: ROUND ROCK, CITY OF 3300 GATTIS SCHOOL RD ROUND ROCK FIRE DEPARTMENT ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 US Shipping Address: ROUND ROCK FIRE DEPT 3300 GATTIS SCHOOL RD ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 US QUOTE-1566637 Round Rock Fire Department MOT/CRR

Quote Date:09/30/2021

Expiration Date:12/29/2021 Quote Created By: John Wells Senior Account Manager John.Wells@ motorolasolutions.com (210) 391-4931

End Customer: ROUND ROCK, CITY OF Joe Johnson joewjohnson@roundrocktexas.gov

Contract: 17724 -HGAC (TX) RA05-21

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500					
1	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	12	\$2,957.00	\$2,158.61	\$25,903.32	
1a	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	12	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$1,314.00	
1b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	12	\$5.00	\$3.65	\$43.80	
1c	GA00318AF	ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	12	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$4,224.00	
1d	G831AD	ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT	12	\$60.00	\$43.80	\$525.60	
1e	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	12	\$100.00	\$73.00	\$876.00	
1f	GA00235AA	ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED APX	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1g	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	12	\$450.00	\$328.50	\$3,942.00	
1h	G53AL	ADD: FPP & CLONE APX	12	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$1,314.00	
1i	W20CA	ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI APX	12	\$180.00	\$131.40	\$1,576.80	
1j	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	12	\$1,200.00	\$876.00	\$10,512.00	





### DRAFT

#### QUOTE-1566637 Round Rock Fire Department MOT/CRR

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
1k	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	12	\$297.00	\$216.81	\$2,601.72	
11	GA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	12	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$1,314.00	
1m	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1n	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	12	\$515.00	\$375.95	\$4,511.40	
10	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	12	\$100.00	\$73.00	\$876.00	
1р	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	12	\$652.00	\$475.96	\$5,711.52	
1q	W969BG	ADD: MULTIKEY OPERATION	12	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$2,890.80	
1r	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1s	G174AD	ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870	12	\$43.00	\$31.39	\$376.68	
1t	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	12	\$300.00	\$219.00	\$2,628.00	
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000 XE					
2	H98UCH9PW7BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 3.5 PORTABLE	2	\$3,731.00	\$2,723.63	\$5,447.26	
2a	H869BZ	ENH: MULTIKEY	2	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$481.80	
2b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	2	\$5.00	\$3.65	\$7.30	
2c	G996AU	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	2	\$100.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	
2d	QA01767AT	ADD: P25 LINK LAYER AUTHENTICATION	2	\$100.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	
2e	Q445AG	ADD: APX PERSONNEL ACCOUNTABILITY	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00	
2f	Q667BB	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2g	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	2	\$300.00	\$219.00	\$438.00	





## DRAFT

#### QUOTE-1566637 Round Rock Fire Department MOT/CRR

_ine #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
2h	QA02006AA	ENH: APX6000XE RUGGED RADIO	2	\$800.00	\$584.00	\$1,168.00
2i	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	2	\$450.00	\$328.50	\$657.00
2ј	Q53AH	ADD: FRONT PANEL PROGRAMMING & CLONING	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00
2k	Q887AU	ADD: 5Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	2	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$454.00
21	QA09006AA	ADD: ADAPTIVE NOISE SUPPRESSION	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00
2m	QA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00
2n	QA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00
20	QA01843AA	ADD: MANDOWN OPERATION	2	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$219.00
2р	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	2	\$1,200.00	\$876.00	\$1,752.00
2q	QA01427AB	ALT: IMPACT GREEN HOUSING	2	\$25.00	\$18.25	\$36.50
2r	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	2	\$515.00	\$375.95	\$751.90
3	PMNN4547A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION TIA4950 R IP68 3100T	26	\$169.00	\$126.75	\$3,295.50
4	NNTN8863A	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC, US/NA PLUG	10	\$157.00	\$117.75	\$1,177.50
5	RLN6554A	APX WIRELESS RSM W/ DUC US/NA/JP/TW	10	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
6	PMMN4107C	XE500 REMOTE SPKR MIC WITHOUT CHANNEL KNOB, HIGH IMPACT GREEN	2	\$550.00	\$412.50	\$825.00
7	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA- PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	2	\$1,315.00	\$986.25	\$1,972.50
8	PMNN4461A	BATT STD LIION 1800T	10	\$65.00	\$48.75	\$487.50





# DRAFT

#### QUOTE-1566637 Round Rock Fire Department MOT/CRR

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
9	Incentive	GATRRS Multikey Credit (14 x \$240.90) Expiration Date: 12/31/2021	1	-\$3,372.60	-\$3,372.60	-\$3,372.60
10	Incentive	PROMO For Quantity (14x\$300) Expiration Date: 12/31/2021	1	-\$4,200.00	-\$4,200.00	-\$4,200.00
Grand Total				\$	86,376.8	80(USD)

### Notes:

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.

